

America's #1 TalkRadio Show
Presents
"America's Best Selling Authors Series"





Dan Goldie





Rodney L. Barnes



Guest: Dan Goldie

"The Investment Answer"

Website www.theinvestmentanswerbook.com

Wall Street Veteran Gordon Murray called his investment advisor Dan Goldie in 2010 with terrible news. Murray was diagnosed with inoperable brain cancer, and was given six months to live. But Murray wasn't interested in finding experimental treatments or carefully crafting a will: He wanted, instead, to share the knowledge and wisdom gathered in a career spanning 25 years on Wall Street. Mr. Murray spent that career primarily at Goldman Sachs, Lehman Brothers, and Credit Suisse First Boston, in a variety of institutional sales and management roles. In sales, he covered some of the largest and most sophisticated institutional investors in the world. As a manager, he worked across all product areas and saw firsthand how these once proud institutions lost their way through the excessive use of leverage, overly complex products, proprietary trading, and not putting their clients first.

He contacted Dan Goldie, a close friend, and author of The Prudent Investor's Guide to Beating Wall Street at its Own Game, To help craft his literary legacy. Their work together goes much farther than Goldie's 1998 Book. The result is The Investment Answer.

The Investment Answer is written for all investors, from experienced veterans to total newcomers. The book distills the astonishingly complex world of financial investment into five basic questions, and guides investors of all kinds to find the answers that work for them. Not for their broker, not for the investment bank, or financial advisor...but answers that work for the investor himself.

Does your financial advisor really work for you? What's the right mix of Stocks, Bonds and Cash? Do you know how your investments are doing? Do you know what kind of risk you are taking? And how much are you paying out to make money in your investments? The Investment Answer addresses these crucial issues, and gives the reader a chance to survive and prosper in an environment that favors great institutions and often steamrollers over individual participants in the investment market.

Dan Goldie brings his own sterling credentials to the project. Mr. Goldie holds an A.B. in economics from Stanford University and an M.B.A. from The Walter A. Haas School of Business, University of California at Berkeley. He is a member of the CFA Institute and the CFA Society of San Francisco, and has earned the Chartered Financial Analyst designation and CERTIFIED FINANCIAL PLANNERTM certification.

Guest: Rodney L. Barnes

"My Miracle"

Website: www.sharingmiracles.net

Rodney L. Barnes lived a miracle. The 21 year old suffered a life altering injury in an accident that left him with two major brain injuries in the same incident. After recovering from a coma, Barnes was forced to learn how to live life all over again at 21.

But the second time, as they say, was the charm. Rodney Barnes grows through his trial and his efforts to recover from traumatic brain injury, and learns that terrible accidents such as the one that changed his life are the catalyst to becoming the best version of oneself. As Barnes puts it himself, "...It will happen at that moment when you least expect it, when your not thinking what the next second, minute, hour, or day will be. That's why life is so priceless here on Earth because there is nothing that can take the place of life..."

Rodney L. Barnes My Miracle is an aptly-titled biography that chronicles Barnes physical and spiritual journeys from catastrophic injury to a new, spiritual understanding. Barnes now operates the website www.sharingmiracles.net, that details similar stories from other individuals who have come to a new vision of life.

Hosted by Steve Murphy.



Brought to you by "The Law Business Insider"

Contact:

Guest: Dan Goldie

"The Investment Answer"

Website www.theinvestmentanswerbook.com

Guest: Rodney L. Barnes

"My Miracle"

Website: www.sharingmiracles.net

EXECUTIVE PRODUCER & HOST: STEVE MURPHY

www.lbishow.com